

Ríck & Laura Steere 136 Joppa Rd Rídgeway, VA 24148 276-358-2378 276-358-2379 <u>infínityacresva@gmail.com</u> <u>www.InfínityAcres.org</u>

Educational Non-Profit & IAR LLC

Infinity Acres' Mission is to provide educational and interactive opportunities to individuals using domestic and exotic animals to encourage physical, emotional and psychological well-being. IAR will promote stewardship and social responsibility within our community towards animals and their habitat while placing an emphasis on recycling and conservation using "Green Practices" to preserve our environment for future generations.

Volunteer / Community Service Registration

Name:		DOB	
Address:			
Home Phone:	Cell Phone:	Email:	
Emergency Contact Info	: Name:	Phone:	
Briefly list experiences:			_
LIST AVAILABLE HOURS):		
List 3 References:			
Name:	Relationship:	Phone:	
Name:	Relationship:	Phone:	
Name:	Relationship:	Phone:	
diabetes, bee sting allergie (THIS WILL NOT PREVENT YC This form authorizes Infin successors and/or assigns emergency, serious illness	es, seizures, asthma, cancer DU FROM VOLUNTEERING; IT ity Acres LLC/ Friends of In , staff or Board of Directors s or accident and are held h uses. Volunteers/Communi	r, cardiac problems etc.) ALLOWS US TO PROVIDE A SAF nfinity Acres Ranch Inc. and s to seek Medical Care/EMS armless from all claims, los	INFINITY ACRES RANCH: (examples: FER ENVIRONMENT FOR YOU!). I/or Richard and Laura Steere, their S/911 services for any medical sses, causes of action or other rdians of minors/dependents are

LIST ANY LIMITATIONS OR NEEDED ACCOMADATIONS:

current on your Tetanus (TD OR TDAP) vaccination (within 10 years?) _	Yes	No
IF Tetanus is NOT CURRENT, IT IS RECOMMENDED.		

Are you

Date Submitted _____

Volunteers /Community Service Registration PG 2 Name: _____

Volunteers/Staff/Community Service are welcomed and appreciated: Volunteering/working/participating at Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. is a mutually agreed upon arrangement between the individual and Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. with/without consideration of compensation. Ranch rules and safety expectations must be followed at all times. All interactions from the Volunteers/Staff/Community Service must reflect the respect and kindness standards of Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. There is a Zero-Tolerance Policy against smoking, mistreating animals, theft, inappropriate behaviors, substance use, including alcohol, being on grounds under the influence of substances, threatening or violent behavior. Volunteers/Staff/Community Service must pre-arrange scheduled time with Rick or Laura Steere. Volunteers/Staff/Community Service may only be on Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. property with express permission from Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. owners/Board of Directors. Volunteers/Staff/Community Service may not bring guests onto property without advance notice and permission, nor take unauthorized photographs, make negative comments/posts or slander. Signature below is declaration of agreement to the above terms and acknowledges that they will not hold Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. liable for accident, incident, injury, illness or death related to activities on/at/with Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc., Rick & Laura Steere, staff, Board of Directors; and that the warnings listed below have been read, understood and agreed upon.

"WARNING: Under Virginia Law: there is no liability for an injury to or death of a participant in an agritourism activity conducted at this agritourism location if such injury or death results from the inherent risks of the agritourism activity. Inherent risks of agritourism activities include, among others, risks of injury inherent to land, equipment, and animals as well as the potential for you to act in a negligent manner that may contribute to your injury or death. You are assuming the risk of participating in this agritourism activity"

"THIS IS AN EQUINE FACILITY: All activities on these grounds are subject to the Equine Inherent Risk Law. By your presence on these grounds, you have indicated that you have accepted the limit of liability resulting from inherent risks of equine activities. This is not a spectator area. All persons in this area will be regarded as participants and limited by the INHERENT RISK LAW.

The undersigned, for him/her self, his/her heirs, legal representatives &/or assigns agrees to: a) Indemnify and hold Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. and/or Richard and Laura Steere, their successors and/or assigns, staff or Board of Directors harmless from all claims, losses, causes of action or other liabilities, costs and expenses (including reasonable attorneys' fees) of any nature, whether absolute, accrued, contingent or otherwise _(name) being allowed to do volunteer work, employment, arising out of or pertaining to or service, activities or events for Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. and/or Richard and Laura Steere, their successors and/or assigns, staff or Board of Directors at 136 Joppa Rd Ridgeway, VA 24148. b) Releases and forever discharges Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. and/or Richard and Laura Steere, their successors and/or assigns, staff or Board of Directors, of and from all claims, demands, actions and causes of action of any kind of nature at law or in equity based upon_ (name) being allowed to do volunteer work, employment, or service, activities for Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. and/or Richard and Laura Steere, their successors and/or assigns, staff or Board of Directors at 136 Joppa Rd Ridgeway, VA 24148. c) THIS IS AN ABSOLUTE AND COMPLETE INDEMNITY, HOLD HARMLESS AND RELEASE AGREEMENT FROM (name) TO Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. and/or Richard and Laura Steere, their successors and/or assigns, staff or Board of Directors, WITH REGARD TO ANY AND ALL CLAIMS OR **CAUSES OF ACTION WHICH** (name) MAY HAVE AGAINST Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. and/or Richard and Laura Steere, their successors and/or assigns, staff or Board of

Directors. THIS IS A LEGALLY BINDING CONTRACT WHICH AFFECTS YOUR RIGHTS. IN THE EVENT THAT YOU DO NOT UNDERSTAND IT, YOU SHOULD SEEK YOUR OWN LEGAL COUNSEL

_____(Initial) Media Release: I give permission Infinity Acres LLC/ Friends of Infinity Acres Ranch Inc. and/or Richard and Laura Steere, their successors and/or assigns, staff or Board of Directors. to use photographs, video, audio footage, testimonials for local, regional, state, online, promotional or educational purposes.

PARENT/Guardian PRINTED NAME (if minor/dependent):	
PARENT /Guardian NAME: PRINT	DATE
VOLUNTEER/STAFF/COMMUNITY PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE:	
VOLUNTEER/STAFF/COMMUNITY PARTICIPANT PRINTED NAME	DATE:
APPROVED/ACCEPTED BY INFINITY ACRES LLC/FRIENDS OF INFINITY ACRE	ES RANCH INC &/OR RICHARD AND LAURA
STEERE (OWNERS & CO-FOUNDERS)	